(See  Note  1) 6,747,636   847,921   277,032   ‐

Business‐type  activities:
Electric 5,931,117   6,686,499   ‐   ‐
Water 992,504   1,239,032   ‐   ‐
Sewer 1,921,325   1,897,528   29,230   ‐
Stormwater 149,477   176,261   ‐   ‐
Total business‐type  activities 8,994,423   9,999,320   29,230   ‐

Total primary government 15,742,059$ 10,847,241$   306,262$   ‐$

General revenues:
Taxes:
Property taxes, levied for general purpose
Other taxes

Grants and contributions not restricted to specific programs
Unrestricted investment earnings
Miscellaneous

Total general revenues not including transfers
Transfers

Total general revenues and transfers

Change  in net position

Net position, beginning as previously reported

Prior period adjustments/restatements
Net position, beginning  as restated

Net position, ending

Program Revenues

 Town of Winterville, North Carolina
Statement of Activities

For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2015
Exhibit 2

The accompanying footnotes are an integral part of these financial statements.
‐ 34 ‐

Governmental
Activities

Business‐type
Activities Total

(1,939,061)$   ‐$   (1,939,061)$
(1,932,121)   ‐   (1,932,121)
(988,129)   ‐   (988,129)
57,702   ‐   57,702

(704,912)   ‐   (704,912)

59,696   ‐   59,696
(175,858)   ‐   (175,858)

(5,622,683)   ‐   (5,622,683)

‐   755,382   755,382
‐   246,528   246,528
‐   5,433   5,433
‐   26,784   26,784
‐   1,034,127   1,034,127

(5,622,683)   1,034,127   (4,588,556)

3,553,055   ‐   3,553,055
24,107   ‐   24,107

2,287,726   ‐   2,287,726
9,623   7,108   16,731

503,895   ‐   503,895
6,378,406   7,108   6,385,514
188,552   (188,552)   ‐

6,566,958   (181,444)   6,385,514
944,275   852,683   1,796,958

24,565,137   12,037,688   36,602,825
(165,379)   365,748   200,369

24,399,758   12,403,436   36,803,194

25,344,033$   13,256,119$   38,600,152$

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position
Primary Government

 Town of Winterville, North Carolina
Balance Sheet – Governmental Funds

June 30, 2015
Exhibit 3

The accompanying footnotes are an integral part of these financial statements.
‐ 35 ‐

Total
Governmental

General Fund Funds

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 4,038,282$   4,038,282$
Short term cash investments 1,908,052 1,908,052
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 917,996 917,996
Receivables, net:
Taxes   87,436 87,436
Accounts 75,569 75,569

Other receivables 37,592 37,592
Due  from other governments 741,544 741,544